DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Change Order Request Form
User Department: Facilities Management From: Cynthia Ferrell
CPA No.: 1022166 Title: Building Automation Control
Effective Date: January 1, 2019 Expiration Date: December 31, 2020

Contract APPROVED Amount: $751,003.35

| Contractor(s)- | Contract No. | Amount Spent |

TSG Automation 1022166 $674,449.65

Total Amount Spent to Date:

$674,449.65

User Department Recommendation: Change Order X
Additional Funds Request (if applicable): _$506.570.00

Facilities Management is requesting additional funds to continue to control and monitor the HVAC systems in various
County facilities. We have major integration projects/upgrades at DeKalb/Atlanta Human Services, Eleanor Richardson
Health Center, West Exchange Pl (Fire Rescue), DeKalb libraries and East DeKalb Health Center totally $406,570.00 as
well as routine maintenance and repairs estimating at $100,000.00 for next year.

Clagdet) Lrn Vg s

Departnient Director Signature Date

Funding: General [X] Enterprise [ | 3 Digit Fund Code 100
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve ﬁ Deny [

Additional Comments:

Q\\QQWW \\\Q\\K

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

11/5/2018



